PAGE  .  1September 14,2022     3KP5.0A_SERIES-REV.07
3KP5.0A ~ 3KP220CA Series
NOTES :
1.Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig. 2.
2.Mounted on Copper Leaf area of 0.79in2(20mm2).
3.8.3ms single half sine-wave, duty cycle= 4 pulses per minutes maximum.
4.A transient suppressor is selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC
or continuous peak operating voltage level.

10/1000us
Peak
Pulse
Current
10/1000us Marking Code
V RW M(Note 4)
V B R @ IT
IT
IR @ VRWM
VC @ IPP IPP
Mi n. Ma x. UNI  BI
UN I BI V V V mA  uA uA V A UNI  BI
3000W Transient Voltage Suppressor
3KP5.0A 3KP5.0CA 5 6.4 7.25 10 1000 2000 9.2 326 3KP5.0A 3KP5.0CA
3KP6.0A 3KP6.0CA 6 6.67 7.67 10 1000 2000 10.3 291.3 3KP6.0A 3KP6.0CA
3KP6.5A 3KP6.5CA 6.5 7.22 8.3 10 500 1000 11.2 267.9 3KP6.5A 3KP6.5CA
3KP7.0A 3KP7.0CA 7 7.78 8.95 10 200 400 12 250 3KP7.0A 3KP7.0CA
3KP7.5A 3KP7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 100 200 12.9 232.6 3KP7.5A 3KP7.5CA
3KP8.0A 3KP8.0CA 8 8.89 10.23 1 50 100 13.6 220.6 3KP8.0A 3KP8.0CA
3KP8.5A 3KP8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 25 50 14.4 208.4 3KP8.5A 3KP8.5CA
3KP9.0A 3KP9.0CA 9 10 11.5 1 10 20 15.4 194.8 3KP9.0A 3KP9.0CA
3KP10A 3KP10CA 10 11.1 12.8 1 3 3 17 176.4 3KP10A 3KP10CA
3KP11A 3KP11CA 11 12.2 14 1 3 3 18.2 184.8 3KP11A 3KP11CA
3KP12A 3KP12CA 12 13.3 15.3 1 3 3 19.9 150.6 3KP12A 3KP12CA
3KP13A 3KP13CA 13 14.4 16.5 1 3 3 21.5 139.4 3KP13A 3KP13CA
3KP14A 3KP14CA 14 15.6 17.9 1 3 3 23.2 129.4 3KP14A 3KP14CA
3KP15A 3KP15CA 15 16.7 19.2 1 3 3 24.4 123 3KP15A 3KP15CA
3KP16A 3KP16CA 16 17.8 20.5 1 3 3 26 115.4 3KP16A 3KP16CA
3KP17A 3KP17CA 17 18.9 21.7 1 3 3 27.6 106.6 3KP17A 3KP17CA
3KP18A 3KP18CA 18 20 23.3 1 3 3 29.2 102.8 3KP18A 3KP18CA
3KP20A 3KP20CA 20 22.2 25.5 1 3 3 32.4 92.6 3KP20A 3KP20CA
3KP22A 3KP22CA 22 24.4 28 1 3 3 35.5 84.4 3KP22A 3KP22CA
3KP24A 3KP24CA 24 26.7 30.7 1 3 3 38.9 77.2 3KP24A 3KP24CA
3KP26A 3KP26CA 26 28.9 33.2 1 3 3 42.1 71.2 3KP26A 3KP26CA
3KP28A 3KP28CA 28 31.1 35.8 1 3 3 45.4 66 3KP28A 3KP28CA
3KP30A 3KP30CA 30 33.3 38.3 1 3 3 48.4 62 3KP30A 3KP30CA
3KP33A 3KP33CA 33 36.7 42.2 1 3 3 53.3 56.2 3KP33A 3KP33CA
3KP36A 3KP36CA 36 40 46 1 3 3 58.1 51.6 3KP36A 3KP36CA
3KP40A 3KP40CA 40 44.4 51.1 1 3 3 64.5 46.4 3KP40A 3KP40CA
3KP43A 3KP43CA 43 47.8 54.9 1 3 3 69.4 43.2 3KP43A 3KP43CA
3KP45A 3KP45CA 45 50 57.5 1 3 3 72.7 41.2 3KP45A 3KP45CA
3KP48A 3KP48CA 48 53.3 61.3 1 3 3 77.4 38.8 3KP48A 3KP48CA
3KP51A 3KP51CA 51 56.7 65.2 1 3 3 82.4 36.4 3KP51A 3KP51CA
3KP54A 3KP54CA 54 60 69 1 3 3 87.1 34.4 3KP54A 3KP54CA
3KP58A 3KP58CA 58 64.4 74.1 1 3 3 93.6 32 3KP58A 3KP58CA
3KP60A 3KP60CA 60 66.7 76.7 1 3 3 96.8 31 3KP60A 3KP60CA
3KP64A 3KP64CA 64 71.1 81.8 1 3 3 103 29.2 3KP64A 3KP64CA
3KP70A 3KP70CA 70 77.8 89.5 1 3 3 113 26.6 3KP70A 3KP70CA
3KP75A 3KP75CA 75 83.3 95.8 1 3 3 121 24.8 3KP75A 3KP75CA
3KP78A 3KP78CA 78 86.7 99.7 1 3 3 126 22.8 3KP78A 3KP78CA
3KP85A 3KP85CA 85 94.4 108.2 1 3 3 137 20.8 3KP85A 3KP85CA
3KP90A 3KP90CA 90 100 115.5 1 3 3 146 20.6 3KP90A 3KP90CA
3KP100A 3KP100CA 100 111 128 1 3 3 162 18.6 3KP100A 3KP100CA
3KP110A 3KP110CA 110 122 140.5 1 3 3 177 16.8 3KP110A 3KP110CA
3KP120A 3KP120CA 120 133 153 1 3 3 193 15.6 3KP120A 3KP120CA
3KP130A 3KP130CA 130 144 165.5 1 3 3 209 14.4 3KP130A 3KP130CA
3KP150A 3KP150CA 150 167 192.5 1 3 3 243 12.4 3KP150A 3KP150CA
3KP160A 3KP160CA 160 178 205 1 3 3 259 11.6 3KP160A 3KP160CA
3KP170A 3KP170CA 170 189 217.5 1 3 3 275 11 3KP170A 3KP170CA
3KP180A 3KP180CA 180 198 230.4 1 3 3 292 10.3 3KP180A 3KP180CA
3KP190A 3KP190CA 190 209 243.2 1 3 3 308 9.7 3KP190A 3KP190CA
3KP200A 3KP200CA 200 220 256 1 3 3 324 9.3 3KP200A 3KP200CA
3KP210A 3KP210CA 210 231 268.8 1 3 3 340 8.8 3KP210A 3KP210CA
3KP220A 3KP220CA 220 242 281.6 1 3 3 356 8.4 3KP220A 3KP220CA
September 14,2022     3KP5.0A_SERIES-REV.07
PAGE  .  3
3KP5.0A ~ 3KP220CA Series
Fig.1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING VERSUS